MTS Fundamental Series 635 Extensometers
Monotonic Metric Gage Length Extensometers for Tensile Testing
MTS Fundamental Series 635
Extensometers are ideal for measuring
strain in tension applications. The
design is optimized for monotonic
testing with reliability, durability an
affordability in mind.

Eden Prairie, MN 55344-2290 USA
Telephone: 1.952.937.4000
Toll Free: 1.800.328.2255
E-mail: info@mts.com
ISO 9001 Certified QMS
Specifications subject to change without notice.
MTS is a registered trademark of MTS Systems in the United
States. This trademark may be protected in other countries.
RTM No. 211177.
©2025 MTS Systems Corporation
100-293-576b  Extensometers635 • Printed in U.S.A. • 02/25
Specifications
			   Maximum	 Maximum	 Length (from knife edge	 Height (from
Model	 Part Number	 Gage Length	 Travel	 Strain	 to back of housing)	 bottom to top)
635.25F-05	 057-863-506	 25 mm	 +5 mm	 20%	 77.5 mm (3.1 in)	 39.6 mm (1.1 in)
635.50F-05	 057-863-505	 50 mm	 +5 mm	 10%	 77.5 mm (3.1 in)	 59.2 mm (2.3 in)
635.50F-10	 057-863-504	 50 mm	 +10 mm	 20%	 77.5 mm (3.1 in)	 61.5 mm (2.4 in)
635.50F-25	 057-863-503	 50 mm	 +25 mm	 50%	 153.7 mm (6.1 in)	 69.1 mm (2.7 in)
635.100F-10	 057-863-502	 100 mm	 +10 mm	 10%	 77.5 mm (3.1 in)	 111.8 mm (4.4 in)
635.100F-25	 057-863-501	 100 mm	 +25 mm	 25%	 153.7 mm (6.1 in)	 119.1 mm (4.7 in)
Notes:
1	 Linearity stated is for ascending data and is the deviation from best fit straight line thru zero expressed as a percent of full scale.
2	 Calibrations are separate. These extensometers leave the factory with a quality validation and verification by sampling three measurement